
 

Understanding CCBHC Rendering and Performing Provider Edits 
 
For some behavioral health services/procedures, the performing (face-to-face) provider can be someone who is not an enrolled Medicaid 
provider but is an associate level or have appropriate training/certification to perform the service.   This performing provider’s work must be 
directed /supervised by a licensed provider with an NPI and taxonomy registered with KY Medicaid Partner Portal.  
 
NOTE:  A provider modifier must be submitted on the service line to indicate the individual’s skill/certification level when the services are not 
performed by the rendering provider enrolled with KY Medicaid.     
Example:  
 Rendering:  LPAT   Claim would have a rendering loop with a Name, NPI and Taxonomy of the registered provider LPAT 

Performing: LPATA  Service Line would have modifier U4 indicating Associate level 
 
Excerpt from CCBHC covered procedure list – 90899 

 
 

 
Examples using 90899 – Unlisted psychiatric service or procedure  

Procedure Modifiers Rendering Loop 2310B or 2420A Status RESULTS 
90899 Q2 U7 LMFT with NPI  (PT 83) Denied U7 can NOT perform this service even though the rendering provider is approved 
90899 Q2 U4 LMFT with NPI (PT 83)  Approved U4 is associate level provider working under approved rendering provider  
90899 Q2 LMFT with NPI (PT 83) Approved No provider modifier received therefore the performing and rendering provider 

is the same individual. The rendering provider is approved for this service  
90899 Q2 U4 Physical Therapist w NPI (PT 87) Denied Physical therapist is not an approved rendering provider for this service even 

though U4 is approved for this service 
90899 U4 LMFT with NPI (PT 83) Denied Q2 modifier is required on ALL CCBHC claims 
90899 Q2 U4 <blank>  

Rendering Provider loop not 
submitted, only billing provider 
loop  2010AA 

Denied Rendering provider is required for all CCBHC claims and must be an individual 
person not an organization 

90899 Q2 U4 LMFT    ~without NPI or invalid 
NPI 

Denied Rendering provider must be an enrolled KY Medicaid provider with an NPI, 
taxonomy.  (NPI and taxonomy not valid or not found as enrolled provider) 

 


